TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| Babcock-Hitachi Europe GmbH | | 03/27/2006 | CORPORATION: GERMANY |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Hitachi Power Europe GmbH |
|-----------------|---------------------------|
| Street Address: | Schifferstrabe 80 |
| City: | Duisburg |
| State/Country: | GERMANY |
| Postal Code: | 47059 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: GERMANY |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2386690 | MPS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)463-5001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-463-5000

Email: bwptotm@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 10 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 005155.00017

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003639 FRAME: 0312

900089209

| Address Line 3: Address Line 4: | |
|---|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Helen Hill Minsker |
| Signature: | /helen hill minsker/ |
| Date: | 10/12/2007 |
| Total Attachments: 5 source=Doc 3#page1.tif source=Doc 3#page2.tif source=Doc 3#page3.tif source=Doc 3#page4.tif source=Doc 3#page5.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003639 FRAME: 0313

Court Printout Retrieved on 30.5.2006, 15:08 This printout is not signed and is considered as a certified copy.

Number of company: Page 1 of 5

HRB 13579

TRADEMARK REEL: 003639 FRAME: 0314

No. of entry

ᄪ

Printout

Retrieved on 30.5.2006, 15:08

Number of company: Page 2 of 5

HRB 13579

| 10/11 | BOO IBOOO NOON | | | | TRADE REEL: 003639 | | | r |
|-----------|-------------------|---|---|---|---|-----|--|--|
| Jed Trans | suio of the Ropio | a) 15-10-2003 Spüler b) Sheets 26 ff special volume; | a) 08-09-2003 Kassen b) Sheets 6-25 special volume; | a) 20-08-2003 Spûler b) Sheets 1 ff special volume; | | 7 | a) Date of entry and signature b) Remarks | |
| | | | a) The meeting of shareholders of 02-09-2003 decided a modification of § 3 (Duration of the company and financial year) and § 4 (Share capital) of the articles of association. | | | . 6 | d Copy. a) Legal form, commencement, by-laws or atticles of association b) Other legal relations | • |
| | | Collective commercial power together with a managing director or with another person holding full commercial power Holzer Hermann, Ratingen, born on 26-04-1947 | Commercial power explred: Ehlers, Christoph, Bad Schwartau, born on 20-04-1971 | Commercial power expired: Oxfort, Thomas, Bergisch Gladbach, born on 12-02-1956 | Nigmann, Klaus, Wiehl, born on 04- 04-1946 Dr. Tigges, Klaus-Dieter, Neustadt, born on 21-09-1954 Eickhoff, Rolf, Moers, born on 31- 05-1954 Schwengers, Michael, Dinslaken, born on 01-11-1956 Musel, Johannes, Krefeld, born on 12-12-1954 Gray, Peter, Mülheim/Ruhr, born on 31-12-1949 | 5 | d is considered as a certifie | |
| | | | | Appointed as managing director: Schmitz, Nikolaus Johannes, Geldern, born on 16-02-1954 | · | 4 | a) General representation ruling b) Management board, personally liable b) Management board, personally liable b) managing director, authorized representatives and special representative authority | The state of the s |
| | | | | | | 3 | Capital stock or share capital | |
| | | | | | | 2 | Company Registered office, place of business, branch establishment Object of company | |
| | 1 | | 1 | 1 | i . | 1 | <u> </u> | |

cu

N

REEL: 003639 FRAME: 0315

Printout
Retrieved on 30.5.2006, 15:08

Number of company: Page 3 of 5

HRB 13579

| | φ | Сэ | 7 | മ | Ch Ch | - | No. of entry |
|--------------------|--|--|--|---|---|---|---|
| | | | | | a) <u>Babcock-Hitachi Europe</u> <u>GmbH</u> | 2 | a) Company b) Registered office, place of business, branch establishment c) Object of company |
| | | | | | | 3 | Capital stock or share capital |
| | | | | | | 4 | a) General representation ruling Procuration a) Legal b) Management board, personally liable partner, managing director, authorized representatives and special representatives authority |
| | Collective commercial power together with a managing director or with another person holding full commercial power. Blschoff, Werner, Oberhausen, born on 23-08-1949 | Commercial power expired: Coers, Hubert, Mülheim/Ruhr, bom on 05-02-1941 | Collective commercial power together with a managing director or with another person holding full commercial power: Maubach, Alfred, Trolsdorf, born on 04-10-1956 | Collective commercial power together with a managing director or with another person holding full commercial power: Konstantinovic, Marco, Oberhausen, born on 21-08-1974 | Commercial power expired: Matemoros, Norbert, Bochum, born on 04-07-1948 Commercial power expired: Schmitz, Klaus, Geldern, born on 16-02-1954 Commercial power expired: Schwengers, Michael, Dinslaken, born on 01-11-1956 | 5 | Procuration |
| | | | | | a) The meeting of shareholders of 17-12-2003 decided a modification of the 1 st para. of § 1 of the articles of association and thus a change of its corporate name. The articles of association were modified and reworded. | 6 | a) Legal form, commencement, by-laws or articles of association b) Other legal relations |
| Holdemarie Rigtere | a) 05-07-2005 Spoler Spoler Sheels at ff special volume | a) 18-01-2005 Spüler b) Sheets 62 ff special volume | a) 29-06-2004 Spoller b) Sheets 60 ff special volume | a) 11-03-2004 Spüler b) Sheets 58 ff special volume | a) 20-01-2004 Rausch b) Sheets 28 ff special volume; | 7 | a) Date of entry and signature b) Remarks |
| Court of O. | 18800 | <u></u> | | | TRADE | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003639 FRAME: 0316

Printout
Retrieved on 30.5.2006, 15:08

Number of company: Page 5 of 5

HRB 13579

| entry | - | 4 | 5 | 16 | 17 |
|--|---|--|--|--|---|
| b) Registered office, place of business, branch establishment c) Object of company | 2 | a) Htachi Power Europe GmbH | · | | |
| share capital | ယ | 48,000,000.00 EUR | | | |
| b) Management board, personally liable partner, managing director, authorized representatives and special representative authority | 4 | | | | |
| riocuration | 5 | | Collective commercial power together with a managing director or with another person holding full commercial power. Mizuno, Kentaro, Düsseldorf, born on 09-12-1957 Kawata, Hideto, Düsseldorf, born on 16-11-1956 | Collective commercial power together with a managing director or with another person holding full commercial power. Helemann, Gerd, Oberhausen, born on 17-04-1954 Sato, Kazuo, Kashlwa Shi, Chiba Ken (Japan), born on 02-11-1956 | Collective commercial power together with a managing director or with another person holding full commercial power: Tsuyama, Masaki, Abika City Chiba (Japan), born on 22-09-1955 |
| a) Legal rorm, commencement, by-laws or articles of essociation b) Other legal relations | 6 | a) The meeting of shareholders of 27-03-2006 has decided a change of § 1 of the articles of association (Name of the company and registered office) and thereby a change of the name of the company. Furthermore the meeting of shareholders of 27-03-2006 has decided a change of § 4 of the articles of association (Share capital) and thereby an increase of the share capital by EUR 17,975,000.00 The meeting of shareholders of 27-03-2006 has decided a change of § 5 of the articles of association (Management and representation). | | | |
| a) Date of entry and signature b) Remarks | 7 | a) 31-03-2006 Dr. Rausch b) Sheets 77-116 special volume | a) 28-04-2006 Metz b) Sheets 117 ff special volume | a) 10-05-2006 Spüter b) Sheets 120 ff special volume | a) 17-05-2006 Spoller Spoller Spoller b) Sheets 123-125 special volume a haidemarte Rigrers |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003639 FRAME: 0317

Transletor for the District of the Pour of Disselfor for the Court of Disse

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/12/2007 REEL: 003639 FRAME: 0318